



Tariffs for STB Card Visa

Card service

STB Card Premium

STB Card Classic

18.00 ILS/month

10.00 ILS/month

 st if there are no funds in the shekel account, tariffs will be debited from foreign currency accounts — 5 USD/EUR

Card issue

STB Card Premium

Initial card issue

39.00 ILS

Reissue an a customer's demand

 ${\bf 39.00\ ILS}$ — if the card has been lost or stolen or if the name of the cardholder has changed

Reissue upon expiration

Free

Courier delivery

30.00 ILS

amount

STB Card Classic

Initial card issue

39.00 ILS

Reissue an a customer's demand

39.00 ILS — if the card has been lost or stolen or if the name of the cardholder has changed

Reissue upon expiration

Free

Courier delivery

30.00 ILS

Top up the card

By cash at STB Union offices

From 0.01 ILS to 700.00 ILS — 5.00 ILSFrom 700.01 ILS to 10 000.00 ILS — 0.7% of the

By transfer to STB Union bank account

От **0.01 ILS до 30 000.00 ILS** — free

By card of another bank

From 300.01 ILS to 300.00 ILS — 3.00 ILS
From 300.01 ILS to 30 000.00 ILS — 1% of the amount

Cash withdrawal fee

At ATMs with an active ILS account on the card

6.00 ILS — with an active ILS account on the card.

2,5% of the amount (min 5.00 USD/EUR) — if the active currency of the card is USD or EUR.

*please note that ATM owner fees may apply

Cash withdrawal limit in ATMs

Daily

4 000.00 ILS

Payment by card

Payment for goods and services at trade and/or service enterprises

No commission

Other services

Checking card balance at ATMs

3.00 ILS/request

Transaction notification service

2.00 ILS/month — information about all transactions and operations on the card, including their types and amounts, dates and times of their completion, names of counterparties, the current balance of funds on the card.

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} \textbf{Free} - transaction confirmation codes.} \end{tabular}$

Special fees

1% of the transaction amount, min 3 ILS/3 EUR/3 USD depending on the active currency — fee for transfers from STB VISA cards to the cards of other issuers via card-to-card transfer services of third parties.

1% of the transaction amount, min 3 ILS/3 EUR/3 USD depending on the active currency — fee for transactions under the international merchant category code (MCC) 6051 «quasi-cash» and 4829 «money transfers».